502550209 10/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2595775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FA YOUNG PARK	09/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARK GLOBAL HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	61 KULLER ROAD	
City:	CLIFTON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code: 07011		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29448583

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 201.580.0816
Email: jchoi@jchoilaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOHN H. CHOI, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 137 ORIENT WAY, SUITE 3C

Address Line 4: RUTHERFORD, NEW JERSEY 07070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	141P004D1-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN H. CHOI
Signature:	/John H. Choi, Reg. No. 55067/
Date: 10/29/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=141P004D1-US_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031502 FRAME: 0933

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, FA YOUNG PARK, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Alpine, New Jersey (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented a new and original CONTAINER FOR NAIL APPLIQUÉS for which U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/448,583 was filed on March 13, 2013 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, PARK GLOBAL HOLDINGS, LLC, a limited liability company formed and organized under the laws of the state of New Jersey and having a place of business at 61 Kuller Road, Clifton, New Jersey 07011, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any design patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents (or equivalents thereof) applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, together with all priority rights relating to any of the aforesaid applications, including U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/448,583, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein as assignee of the Assignor's entire interest therein; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Date:_	9/9/2013	Ву:
		FA YOUNG PARK
Date:	9/9/2013	Witness:
		Name: David Kim

PATENT REEL: 031502 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 10/29/2013